Combined Type 1 and 2 tested protector (to BS EN 61643) for use on the main
distribution board within wind turbines, for equipotential bonding. For use
at boundaries up to LPZ 0 to protect against flashover (typically the main
distribution board location) through to LPZ 2 to protect electrical equipment
from damage.
Features & benefits
–– Enhanced protection (to IEC/BS EN 62305) offering low
let-through voltage further minimizing the risk of

Accessories
Connecting and earthing bars
ESP CE7 ABB Order code: 7TCA085460R0032
Use with 3 of ESP 690/12.5/WT for
TN-C supplies
ESP CE9 ABB Order code: 7TCA085460R0033
Use with 3 of ESP 690/25/WT for
TN-C supplies
ESP CE10 ABB Order code: 7TCA085460R0030
Use with 4 of ESP 690/12.5/WT for
TN-S supplies
ESP CE13 ABB Order code: 7TCA085460R0031
Use with 4 of ESP 690/25/WT for
TN-S supplies
For suitable enclosures for the ESP WT series,
please contact us.
TN-S earthing system (ESP WT x 4)
with ESP CE10 or ESP CE13 earthing
bars
TN-C earthing system (ESP WT x 3)
with ESP CE7 or ESP CE9 earthing bars
IMPORTANT: The primary purpose of lightning current or equipotential bonding mains Type 1 Surge Protective Devices (SPDs) is to
prevent dangerous sparking caused by flashover to protect against the loss of human life. In order to protect electronic equipment and
ensure the continual operation of systems, transient overvoltage mains Type 2 and 3 SPDs such as the ESP M1 Series or ESP D1 Series
are further required, typically installed at downstream subdistribution boards feeding sensitive equipment. IEC/BS EN 62305 refers to
the correct application of mains Type 1, 2 and 3 SPDs as a coordinated set. For further information, please refer to the Furse Guide to
BS EN 62305 Protection against Lightning.
2
0
8/
18
  9
A
K
K
10
10
3A
0
36
3
E S P W T S E R I E S DATA SH EE T
ESP WT Series - Technical specification
Electrical specification ESP 690/25/WT ESP 690/12.5/WT
ABB order code 7TCA085460R0028 7TCA085460R0027
Nominal voltage - Phase-Neutral Uo (RMS) 690 V
Maximum voltage - Phase-Neutral Uc (RMS/DC) 750 V/1000 V
Short circuit withstand capability 25 kA/50 Hz
Max. back-up fuse (see installation instructions) ≤ 250 A